PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Ren-Nien Jia				01/04/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Kuo-Lin Chia						
Street Address:	No. 11, Ln. 14, Jiangong 1st Rd.						
City:	Hsinchu City	Hsinchu City 300					
State/Country:	TAIWAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 13371		368					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4084515908							
Fax Number: 4084515908							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 408-451-5900 Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com							
Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP							
Address Line 1: 901 Campisi Way, Suite 370							
Address Line 4:	901 Campisi Way, Suite 370 Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			D&F-118				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patrick T. Bever				
Total Attachments: 2 source=D&F-118-SignedAssignment-Ren-Nien Jia to Kuo-Lin Chia#page1.tif source=D&F-118-SignedAssignment-Ren-Nien Jia to Kuo-Lin Chia#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective the ______ day of ______, 2013_____.

BETWEEN:

Ren-Nien Jia, a citizen of Taiwan, R.O.C., having a residence at No. 11, Ln. 14, Jiangong 1st Rd., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. and referred to hereinafter as "the Assignors".

Kuo-Lin CHIA, a citizen of Taiwan, R.O.C., having a business place at No. 11, Ln. 14, Jiangong 1st Rd., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. and referred to hereinafter as "the Assignee".

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the joined owner of the US Serial No. 13/371,368 entitled "Electrical Apparatus For Vehicles" ("the Patent").

The parties to this Assignment have agreed that all right of the Assignor for the above Patent should be transferred to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

In consideration of the sum of one US dollars (USD1) and the other good/valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts: the Patent, the right, title and interest in the Patent, and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the Patent free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent which might have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment,

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely,

The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that it will at the request and expense of the Assignee execute any further document that the Assignee may reasonably require to enable the Assignee to become registered in any Register of Patents as registered owner of the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its representative as of the date first above written.

Ren-Nien Jia

REN-NEN JIA By:

Date of Signing: ______ January 4, 2013 ______ Place of Signing: ______

By:	Luo-	JinCHIA	
-----	------	---------	--

Kuo-Lin CHIA

Date of Signing: January 4, 2013
Place of Signing:

CONSENT

We/I, <u>Yu-Chi Wang</u>, are the co-applicant(s)/owner(s) of the US Patent Serial No. 13/371,368 entitled "Electrical Apparatus For Vehicles" with the filing date of February 10, 2012.

We/I do hereby consent the other co-applicant/owner(s), <u>Ren-Nien Jia</u>, to transfer their/its patent application right of the above-captioned Serial No. 13/371,368 to "Kuo-Lin CHIA".

Signed on this <u>4th</u> day of January , 2013

Warns Signed by:

Name: Yu-Chi Wang